$\mathbf{R}$ 

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

06-28-2005 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0

	xandria, VA 22313-1450 1030	029259	P 69	
		Attorney Docket No. 124429	1156	
	Please record the attached orig	riginal document or copy thereof.	1130	
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party:</li> <li>[1] Shuichi OKAWA</li> <li>[2] Kazuhiro HATTORI</li> <li>[3] Mikiharu HIBI</li> <li>[4] Mitsuru TAKAI</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-K TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN	U	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No		
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ication.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta	l ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
		ING, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MAGNET AND MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM	CIC	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	-	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>167929</u> )		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	to	
	Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	nu of	

06/27/204 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT
------------

		(1)	Shuichi OKAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kazuhiro HATTORI				
		(3)	Mikiharu HIBI				
		(4)	Mitsuru TAKAI				
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other g signed agrees to assign, and	ood and valuable consideration paid hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan				
(11)	Insert	the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pat uation, international, confirmation of ions, reissues and reexamination of the confirmation of the confirmatio	United States of America as of ent including any and all proon, substitute and reissue appli- certificates that may be grante	visional, non-provisional, divisional,		
` ,	Identification		medium, and magnetic recording medium				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attoo					
	Appreation (tumber	-			) atent in the United States of America		
		on eve	on date herewith or	xecuted an application for p	atent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
applicat any app the Assi claims c reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	n, and any mee may see to execute to execute to execute to execute to execute the execute to execute the execute t	ute all papers necessary in conne- ereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward wate all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which mass s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assignee.	lso to execute separate assigntion with any interference we plication based thereon, for with such interference.  I perform any act which may all Property or similar agreemy be necessary to obtain, make U.S. Patent and Trademark gnee, as Assignee of the entirented, and will not execute, assigns and legal representative PLC the power to insert on the	which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with the necessary and confirm by reissue or confice to issue any and all Letters are interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, the necessary agreements any further		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o		me(s).		
Date	May 25, 2005		Inventor Signature	Shuichi Okana	(Shuichi OKAWA) (SEAL)		
Date	May 25, 2005		Inventor Signature		(Kazuhiro HATTORI) (SEAL)		
Date	May 25, 2005		<del></del>	Mikiham Hibi	(Mikiharu HTBI) (SEAL)		
Date	May 25, 2005		Inventor Signature	Mitsuru Caka			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		

Date

**RECORDED: 06/21/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0817

\_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Inventor Signature (SEAL)